
The Automated ScoreBook

Unicorns at Beavers

May 16, 2025 at USPBL (Jimmy Johns Field)

Unicorns 2 (0-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Sam Buduris rf 3 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 2

Ryan Enos ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Austin Ochoa 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

Jared Weber 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 2

Jude Drzemiecki lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ethan Krizen c 2 0 0 1 0 0 9 0 0

Andrew Valdez cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0

James Denten dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

  Joe Stagowski dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Chris Schoeller 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Frankie Gulko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Brandon Vegas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Nick Cosentino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  Damian Espinoza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 2 3 2 4 9 18 1 5

Beavers 8 (1-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Ray Hilbrich rf 3 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0

Nate Mensik cf 4 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 2

Chase Rodriguez lf 3 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 0

Jorge Carrero 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 4 1 4

Vasili Kaloudis 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0

Ranko Stevanovic c 2 2 2 1 2 0 9 0 0

Tyler Shinn dh 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3

Bubba Thompson 3b 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 3

Ben Wilcoxson ss 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0

Dyson Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Sidney Ferry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  Dominic Hann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 8 8 7 9 9 21 4 12

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Unicorns 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0

Beavers 0 6 0 2 0 0 X 8 8 0

LOB - Unicorns 5; Beavers 12. 2B - Shinn; Wilcoxson. HBP - Krizen; Hilbrich; Kaloudis; Wilcoxson.

Unicorns ip h r er bb so ab bf

Frankie Gulko 1.2 3 6 6 3 1 8 12

Brandon Vegas 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 1 4

Nick Cosentino 3.0 5 2 2 4 5 14 19

Damian Espinoza 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3

Beavers ip h r er bb so ab bf

Dyson Johnson 4.0 2 2 2 3 6 13 17

Sidney Ferry 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 6 6

Dominic Hann 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 4 5

Win - Johnson (1-0).  Loss - Gulko (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Gulko; Vegas; Cosentino 2. HBP - by Gulko (Hilbrich); by Vegas (Kaloudis); by Cosentino (Wilcoxson); by

Johnson (Krizen).

Umpires -

Start:   Time:   Attendance:
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Unicorns 2 (0-1)

[ plate appearances ] vs vs rbi with adv with lead bases runnr rnrs rnrs 2out gnd fly

Player tpa ab h bb hb sh sf ci left right ops runrs ops 2outs off% full on3rd adv lob rbi out out

Sam Buduris rf 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0

Ryan Enos ss 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2

Austin Ochoa 3b 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1-3 1-1 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1

Jared Weber 1b 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1

Jude Drzemiecki lf 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0

Ethan Krizen c 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0 0-2 0-1 0-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 1-1 1 0 0 0 2

Andrew Valdez cf 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0

James Denten dh 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0

  Joe Stagowski dh 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

Chris Schoeller 2b 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2

Frankie Gulko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

  Brandon Vegas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

  Nick Cosentino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

  Damian Espinoza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 23 3 4 1 0 0 0 0-0 3-23 1-4 3-10 5-11 2-8 1-7 0-0 1-1 1 5 1 3 8

Beavers 8 (1-0)

[ plate appearances ] vs vs rbi with adv with lead bases runnr rnrs rnrs 2out gnd fly

Player tpa ab h bb hb sh sf ci left right ops runrs ops 2outs off% full on3rd adv lob rbi out out

Ray Hilbrich rf 5 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0 0-3 0-2 0-2 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1-2 1 0 0 0 1

Nate Mensik cf 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-4 0-2 0-3 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 0 2 0 0 2

Chase Rodriguez lf 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-3 0-1 0-2 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-1 0 0 1 0 2

Jorge Carrero 1b 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 4 0 1 0

Vasili Kaloudis 2b 4 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1

Ranko Stevanovic c 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0

Tyler Shinn dh 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 2-3 1-2 2-3 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 3 0 0 1

Bubba Thompson 3b 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 2-3 2-3 2-3 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-1 1-1 0 3 0 0 0

Ben Wilcoxson ss 4 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0 1-2 1-1 1-1 3-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0

Dyson Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

  Sidney Ferry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

  Dominic Hann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 38 26 8 9 3 0 0 0 0-0 8-26 4-12 5-16 13-23 1-7 2-6 0-6 3-6 1 12 3 2 7

[ batters faced ] vs vs with with lead gnd fly

Unicorns ip bf ab h bb hbp sh sf ci 2b 3b hr wp bk kl left right runrs 2outs off% out out

Frankie Gulko L,0-1 1.2 12 8 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1  0 - 3  3 - 5  2 - 6  0 - 1  1 - 2 1 3

Brandon Vegas 0.1 4 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  0 - 0  0 - 1  0 - 1  0 - 1  0 - 0 0 1

Nick Cosentino 3.0 19 14 5 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 3  1 - 5  4 - 9  3 - 9  1 - 4  1 - 3 1 3

Damian Espinoza 1.0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 - 1  0 - 2  0 - 0  0 - 1  0 - 1 0 0

[ batters faced ] vs vs with with lead gnd fly

Beavers ip bf ab h bb hbp sh sf ci 2b 3b hr wp bk kl left right runrs 2outs off% out out

Dyson Johnson W,1-0 4.0 17 13 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2  1 - 4  1 - 9  2 - 7  1 - 4  1 - 4 1 4

Sidney Ferry 2.0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 - 1  0 - 5  0 - 0  0 - 2  0 - 2 2 3

Dominic Hann 1.0 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 - 0  1 - 4  1 - 3  1 - 2  0 - 1 0 1
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